STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DW 19-084

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

Request for Change in Rates

Procedural Order Re: Tariff Compliance

On October 1, 2024, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. (PWW) filed a compliance tariff pursuant to Order No. 26,425 and Order No. 26,862 with an effective date of November 24, 2024. According to PWW's cover letter, the New Hampshire Department of Energy did not oppose the rate adjustments in the compliance tariff. Having reviewed the filing, the Commission finds that the compliance tariff is consistent with Order No. 26,425 and Order No. 26,862 and New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, Puc chapter 1600. The Commission accepts the compliance tariff, which will be placed in our permanent file. PWW may use a copy of the tariff filing submitted on October 1, 2024, to this docket as the authorized version of the tariff for its records.

For administrative clarity, the Commission directs PWW to file future compliance tariffs pursuant to Order No. 26,425 and Order No. 26,862 with a petition requesting that the Commission review the rate adjustment in a new docket.

So ordered, this sixth day of November, 2024.

Daniel C. Goldner

Chairman

Pradip K. Chattopadhyay

Commissioner

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 19-084

Printed: 11/6/2024

Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov boltons@nashuanh.gov mab@nhbrownlaw.com Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov robyn.j.descoteau@energy.nh.gov david.n.goyette@energy.nh.gov carolann.howe@pennichuck.com jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov anthony.j.leone@energy.nh.gov amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov jjs@rathlaw.com George.Torres@Pennichuck.com donald.ware@pennichuck.com